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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have made any efforts to provide low fare hotels at railway stations in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of railway stations where such hotels have been provided;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The concept of World class stations for Ajmer Jn., Jaipur and Kota railway stations and Multi-functional complexes for Abu Road, Bharatpur Jn, Bikaner, Jodhpur, Kishangarh, Sikar, Sawai Madhopur and Udaipur City railway stations in the State of Rajasthan have been developed, which may have budget hotels based on market potential.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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